

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8866-8870/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in RFA No. 41 to 45/2010 dated 04-NOV-11 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HYDRO ELEC.POWER CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Schin Datta, Adv. for
 Ms. Dharitry Phookan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Mathur, Adv. for
 Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, learned senior counsel prays for some time to enable the advocate-on-record for the petitioner to file additional documents.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master