

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8866-8870/2012

NATIONAL HYDRO ELEC.POWER CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.  
Ms. Dharitry Phookan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Radhika Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner confirms that respondent No.2 is no more. Moreover, they have disclosed that respondent No.2 is proforma respondent and they do not want any judicial order against him and, therefore, respondent No.2 is waived.

List again on 10.10.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR

|rd