

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8866-8870/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2011 in RFA No.41/2010,RFA No.42/2010,RFA No.43/2010,RFA No.44/2010,RFA No.45/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HYDRO ELEC.POWER CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Tayal, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Jena, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Dhankar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishor Singh, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Verma, Adv. for
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Vishal Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.
Mr. Divya Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the arguments in the matter will not take more than one hour collectively.

Having regard to that, list the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2014 i.e. March 4, 2014.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner may file rejoinder-affidavit to the counter-affidavit filed by the respondents.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|