

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8866-8870/2012

NATIONAL HYDRO ELEC.POWER CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 18/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prity Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

We do not find any merit in these special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.11.18
17:50:57 IST
Reason:(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master